John Graham (WSB # 7-5742) Geittmann Larson Swift LLP 155 E Pearl Jackson, WY. 83001 (307) 733-3923 jwg@glsllp.com

Attorneys for Petitioner Protect Our Water Jackson Hole

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

)

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL THE PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT # 2023-025 PROTECT OUR WATER JACKSON HOLE

Docket No. 23-3801

MOTION TO WITHDRAW AS ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER POWJH

Comes now, Kevin Regan, attorney for Protect Our Water Jackson Hole ("**POWJH**"), and requests the Environmental Quality Council allow him to withdraw as counsel for Petitioner. In support of this motion, the undersigned counsel represents that Kevin Regan has taken a leave of absence from his position with Protect Our Water Jackson Hole to run for the Jackson Town Council. The undersigned counsel represents John Graham will continue in his representation of Petitioner, so the withdrawal will not have a material impact on the case.

DATED this 8th day of October, 2024.

Kevin Regan

Kevin E. Regan (OR No. 044825; CA No. 262335; WA No. 44565) Protect Our Water Jackson Hole 250 E. Broadway Avenue PO Box 316 Jackson, WY 83001 Phone: (206) 601-5180 kevin@protectourwaterjh.org

Mr. All

John Graham (WSB # 7-5742) Geittmann Larson Swift LLP 155 E Pearl Jackson, WY. 83001 (307) 733-3923 jwg@glsllp.com

Attorneys for Petitioner Protect Our Water Jackson Hole

Certificate of Service

Based on the foregoing signature, I, John Graham, certify that on October 8, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing served via the EQC's electronic filing system to the following:

Abigail Boudewyns Abigail.boudewyns@wyo.gov

Kelly Shaw kshaw@kochlawpc.com